COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE 
   COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT BUDGET FOR 2025.  

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  That total appropriations in the 2025 Capital Budget for Community Development Block 
Grant be increased from Five Million, Eight Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Seven and 62/100 
($5,829,207.62) Dollars to Seven Million, Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred Seventy-One 
and 62/100 ($7,747,371.62) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account #        Account Title                                   From               To 

009A-90123  COB-Friendship Park         $110,391.00           $165.00  
009A-900723  Holy Family-Fire System      -          $75,000.00